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No: ACU/EST/Hol/705%/2024-25
NOTIFICATION

The Following list of the General Holidays sanctioned by the Adichunchanagiri
University for the year 2025 is hereby notified. All Sundays and the following days:

Date: 02.12.2024

SL. No DATE DAYS PUBLIC HOLIDAYS
1 14.01.2025 Tuesday Makara Sankranti
2 26.02.2025 | Wednesday | Maha Shivaratri
3 31.03.2025 Monday Ramzan*
4 14.04.2025 Monday Dr. Ambedkar Jayanti
5 01.05.2025 Thursday | May Day (Labour Day)
6 15.08.2025 Friday Independence Day
7 27.08.2025 | Wednesday | Varasiddhi Vinayaka Vratha
8 01.10.2025 | Wednesday | Ayudha Pooja
9 02.10.2025 Thursday | Gandhi Jayanthi
10 20.10.2025 Monday Naraka Chaturdashi
o § 22.10.2025 | Wednesday | Deepavali
12 01.11.2025 Saturday | Kannada Rajyothsava
13 25.12.2025 Thursday | Christmas

Note:

1. This Notification does not include Holidays on Republic Day (26.01.2025) & Ugadi
(30.03.2025) which falls on Sundays.

2. Adichunchanagiri Hospital & Research Centre, BG Nagara and BGS Medical College
Hospital, Nagarur to issue separate circular on Holidays to provide 24x7 hours round the
clock hospital service to patients.

3. In addition to the General Holidays the Adichunchanagiri University employees may
utilize any of the Restricted Holidays published in Annexure** to Notification, not
exceeding four days during the year 2025 with prior permission from the authority.

4. *Date to be notified according to lunar sighting by the respective community.
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*ANNEXURE TO NOTIFICATION
Ref: No: ACU/EST/Hol/05%,/2024-25 dated: 02.12.2024

List of Restricted Holidays for the ACU employees for the year 2025:

SL. DATE DAYS Restricted Holidays
No
1 01.01.2025 Wednesday | New Year
2 06.02.2025 Thursday Madhwa Navami
3 13.03.2025 Thursday Holi Festival
4 02.04.2025 Wednesday | Devara Dasimayya Jayanti
5 10.04.2025 Thursday Mahavir Jayanti
6 18.04.2025 Friday Good Friday
7 20.04.225 Sunday Easter
8 02.05.2025 Friday Sri Shankaracharya Jayanti/ Sri
Ramanujacharya Jayanti
9 1.2.05.2025 Monday Buddha Poornima
10 06.07.2025 Sunday Last Day of Muharram
11 08.08.2025 Friday Sri Varamahalakshmi Vratha
12 16.08.2025 Saturday Sri Krishna Janmashtami
13 26.08.2025 Tuesday Swarna Gowri Vrata
14 05.09.2025 Friday Eid Milad
15 06.09.2025 Saturday Sri Anantapadmanabha Vrata
16 07.10.2025 Tuesday Maharshi Valmiki Jayanti
17 18.10.2025 Saturday Tula Sankramana
18 05.12.2025 Friday Huthari Festival
19 24.12.2025 Wednesday | Christmas Eve

Note: 1. Employees are permitted to utilize maximum of four restricted holidays in a calendar
year with permission from the Head of the institution.
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